VFW MID-SUMMER COUNCIL MEETING

V.F.W. Post 6240 248 Bob Dole Dr. Russell, Kansas August 16-18, 2024

FOSSIL CREEK HOTEL
1430 South Fossil
(785)-483-4200

Standard $94.99 — Deluxe and Suites up to $144.49
Mention You Are With The VFW To Get the Group Rate

Room rates good through August 2, 2024

AUXILIARY FUNCTIONS WILL BE HELD AT THIS HOTEL
**xx*Except on Sunday — meeting will be at POST 6240*****
All VEW functions for the Conference will be at POST 6240

TICKET RESERVATION -CUT OFF DATE JULY 26, 2024
RESERVATIONS BY COUPLE (SAME LAST NAME) OR INDIVIDUAL

PRINT
NAME SPOUSE
LAST FIRST
MAILING
ADDRESS CITY
STATE ZIP DAY PHONE # ( ) EMAIL
(CIRCLE AFFILIATION)
POST / AUX/ # TITLE
SPOUSE
POST / AUX/ # TITLE
Number of MAIL CHECK PAYABLE TO:
Saturday Lunch $7.00 VFW POST 6240
PO BOX 14
Saturday Banquet $18.00 RUSSELL, KS 67665
BIKER THEME

Saturday Entertainment $5.00

Packet per person $30.00

REFUNDS ONLY with 24 hour PRIOR CONFIRMED CANCELLATION by calling:
VEW POST 6240 (785-483-3271)

DATE REC PAID CAICK # REG #




MID-SUMMER COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
AND DEPARTMENT SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION

RUSSELL, KANSAS AUGUST 16-18, 2024

AUXILIARY FUNCTIONS WILL BE HELD AT THIS HOTEL

**xx*xExcept on Sunday — meeting will be at POST 6240*****

All VEW functions for the Conference will be at POST 6240

Business Casual Attire (No Suits or Uniforms) for VFW Meetings

**Business Casual (no official blouse) for Auxiliary meetings

FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2024

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

- BUDGET MEETING
- 4:00 PM CHAPLAINS WORKSHOP
- SERVICE OFFICER WORKSHOP
8:00 PM  TICKET PICK-UP
12:00 AM  VFW POST 6240 OPEN
4:00 PM CONVENTION CORPORATION
- ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE TRAINING
7:00 PM QUARTERMASTER & OFFICER TRAINING
AUXILIARY AUDIT
- VFW RIDERS MEET & GREET
- AUXILIARY COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
8:30 PM  VETERANS SERVICE MEETING

SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2024

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

- TICKET PICK-UP
- AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS
- NOON VFW COUNCIL MEETING

(immediately following) VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS

12:00 PM

1:15 PM
1:15 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

- 1:15 PM LUNCH VFW POST 6240
- 4:.00 PM  VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
4:00 PM  AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
12:00 AM  LOUNGE OPEN
- RECEPTION & BANQUET — BIKER THEME
- ENTERTAINMENT — VFW Hall

AUXILIARY MEETING

SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2024

8:30 AM

- AUXILIARY WORKSHOP FOR ALL OFFICERS AND MEMBERS
QUESTION/ANSWER FORMAT

**** Arrangements will be made if additional time is needed. ****
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