V.F.W. Post 6240

248 Bob Dole Dr.

Russell, Kansas

August 16-18, 2024

## FOSSIL CREEK HOTEL

1430 South Fossil (785)-483-4200

Standard \$94.99 – Deluxe and Suites up to \$144.49 Mention You Are With The VFW To Get the Group Rate

Room rates good through August 2, 2024

## **AUXILIARY FUNCTIONS WILL BE HELD AT THIS HOTEL**

\*\*\*\*\*Except on Sunday - meeting will be at POST 6240\*\*\*\*

All VFW functions for the Conference will be at POST 6240

-----

# TICKET RESERVATION - CUT OFF DATE JULY 26, 2024 RESERVATIONS BY COUPLE (SAME LAST NAME) OR INDIVIDUAL PRINT

NAME			SPOUSE	
	LAST	FIRST		
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	
STATE	ZIP DAY PI	HONE # ()_	EMAI	L
( CIRCLE A. POST / AUX SPOUSE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TITLE		
POST / AUX	/ #	TITLE		
Number of	· ·		MAIL CH	ECK PAYABLE TO:
	Saturday Lunch	\$ 7.00		W POST 6240 BOX 14
	Saturday Banquet BIKER THEME	\$18.00		SSELL, KS 67665
	Saturday Entertainment	\$ 5.00		
	Packet per person	\$ 30.00		
**************************************		our PRIOR CO W POST 6240	FIRMED CANCELLATION by calling: 785-483-3271)	
DATE REC	PAID	(	CA/CK #	REG#

## MID-SUMMER COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING AND DEPARTMENT SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION

#### RUSSELL, KANSAS AUGUST 16-18, 2024

## **AUXILIARY FUNCTIONS WILL BE HELD AT THIS HOTEL**

\*\*\*\*\*Except on Sunday - meeting will be at POST 6240\*\*\*\*\*

## All VFW functions for the Conference will be at POST 6240

Business Casual Attire (No Suits or Uniforms) for VFW Meetings
\*\*Business Casual (no official blouse) for Auxiliary meetings

#### FRIDAY, AUGUST 16, 2024

2:00 PM	-		BUDGET MEETING
2:00 PM	-	4:00 PM	CHAPLAINS WORKSHOP
2:00 PM	-		SERVICE OFFICER WORKSHOP
3:00 PM	_	8:00 PM	TICKET PICK-UP
4:00 PM	_	12:00 AM	VFW POST 6240 OPEN
3:00 PM	_	4:00 PM	CONVENTION CORPORATION
4:00 PM	_		ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE TRAINING
5:00 PM	-	7:00 PM	QUARTERMASTER & OFFICER TRAINING
4:30 PM			AUXILIARY AUDIT
6:00 PM	_		VFW RIDERS MEET & GREET
7:00 PM	_		AUXILIARY COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
7:00 PM	_	8:30 PM	VETERANS SERVICE MEETING

#### SATURDAY, AUGUST 17, 2024

8:00 AM	-		TICKET PICK-UP
8:30 AM	-		AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS
9:00 AM	-	NOON	VFW COUNCIL MEETING
(imme	ediate	ely following)	VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS
12:00 PM	-	1:15 PM	LUNCH VFW POST 6240
1:15 PM	-	4:00 PM	VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
1:15 PM	-	4:00 PM	AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
4:00 PM	-	12:00 AM	LOUNGE OPEN
6:00 PM	-		RECEPTION & BANQUET – BIKER THEME
8:00 PM	-		ENTERTAINMENT – VFW Hall

## **AUXILIARY MEETING**

### SUNDAY, AUGUST 18, 2024

8:30 AM - AUXILIARY WORKSHOP FOR ALL OFFICERS AND MEMBERS QUESTION/ANSWER FORMAT

\*\*\*\* Arrangements will be made if additional time is needed. \*\*\*\*